Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Claims <claims@torque5.com>

Sent: Thursday, 15 March, 2018 5:07 PM

To: Wivian Lau (LEKAuto)

Ce: claims@torqueb.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5KK 5077 G & SLH 942 ¥ ON 13 January 2017. Our Ref: SKK
9077 G

Attachments: SKK 9077 G LOD pdf

WITHOLUT PREJUDICE

Dear SirfMdm,
Attached is the Final repair bill, Lass Of Rental, Towing, GIA & LTA fee of the above mentioned vehicle.

Claim amount as per below:-

1.  Repair Cost S 7,490.00
2. Lloss of Rental for 7Days x 5230/- per day 5 1,610.00
3. LTA/GlAfee 3 3645

4. Towing $ 180.00

TOTAL: 5 9,316.45

The above settlement is in respect of our client's claim for damages pertaining to
his motar vehicle and shall not prejudice our elient’s claim in respect of damages
and conseqguential loss in relation of his personal injuries.

Kindly acknowledge by replying to this email and advise who is the officer in charge.

Your assistance is greatly appreciated.
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Thank you.

Claims Officar | Motor Claims Department
{65) 6452 4457 ¢ [65) 6452 4584

8 Kaki Bukit Ave & #01-49/50/51/52153/54
Fremier @ KB, Singapore 415875
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Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 19 January, 2018 11:.02 AM

To: ‘eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg’

Cc: Zayyer (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)
Subject: ACCIDEMT INVOLVING SLH 942Y & SKK 9077G ON 13/01/2018

Our Ref: CC4/LCRI18001060/wb3
19 January 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD
Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 942Y & SKK 9077G ON 13/01/2018

We refer to the above aceident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against
you and/or vour authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement. please contact us
within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if vou have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



Torgue 5 Pte Ltd

Mo.8 KKaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #01-50 Singapore 415875
Tel: +65 6452 4457 | Fax; +65 6452 4584 | Email: cnguiny@lomguch.com
Co. Reg. No.: 2013132216

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
Accident on A | 2015 _along Telh Gwea K )
Involving vehicles ek QoxH&, SLH Y 2Y

Inconsideration of Torque 5 Pte Ltd, 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit #01-50

Singapore 415875, repairing my/our motor vehicle no Sk 1997 G at my request,
I/ We, Jushue b ke (“the claimant”) of __[ 1 oaccl lov oty Aue €
#1410k sC 3127199 ) (address) bearing NRICNo __ S }-¢ii% 2 6 the owner
of motor vehicle no S [ 1e ¥ 10 hereby authorize them to demand claim, settle

and receive whatever amount settle payable by the insurance company or third party or
commence legal proceeding for cost of repairs, loss of use and etc to any of their appointed
solicitors to acl for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and all the amount claimed
or settled shall belong and make payable to them absolutely by the insurance company of
the third party. I/We further authorized them to give an absolute discharge on my/our
behalf and to sign discharge voucher(s) and any other documents necessary or incidentals to
the conduct and disposal of my/our above claims.

I/ We further agree to fully co-operate and attend all court hearings that are necessary to
prosecute the claims maintained by Torque 5 Pte Ltd.

|/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against my/our claim for costs which
arise therewith.

In the event that my/our claim is unsuccessful, I/we undertake to pay to Terque 5 Pte Ltd
the cost of repairs to my/our vehicle,

In the event that the settlement/payment cheque is being made in my/our favour, |/we
hereby undertake to return the full amount to Torque 5 Pte Ltd account, within 7 days from
receiving and clearance of the sald settlement/payment cheque. Failing which, Torque 5 Pte
Ltd will have the legal rights to take legal proceedings against me/us to recover the said sum,
with further costs and dishursements to be incurred by me/us.

I/ We further authorize Torque 5 Pte Ltd to settle the aforesaid claim in a manner that you
deem fit and to utilize the monies to pay your charges without further reference to me/us.
The payment to Torque 5 Pte Ltd shall amount te a good discharge of Torque 5 Pte Ltd
obligation to me/us in respect of the settlement monies.

Dated this _rfl—“i day of Yenuove (month) 20 g
/4 i
f - -:‘: .-_1_-‘ SN '-__1'\:;"
Sligl'ted't{‘!.’ “the claimant” Signed by Torque 5 Pte {geporsr?
Josyfon ke N

Mame: Name: DV ehedd

e 3
I a_.nl: 7 e
NRICNo: 7 L1102 240




RELEASE VOUCHER
{AIG Asia Pacilic - Express Third Party Claim)

“Wel, TOROUE 5 PTE LT (“the workshop") hereby confirm that we/] huve reached an agreement with
the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD
(name of surveyor) with respect (o 1the amount ¢laimed for § 8,900.00 (Global Sum) for vebicle no. SIKK
977G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 130172018 (date) along TOH GUAN
JUNCTION(location) involving vehicle nofs SLH 942Y

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on T8/ 12018 (date) al “the workshop™.

Well confirm that wel/l arefam authorized by the owner JOSHUA LUKE (“the third party claimant™) of
vehicle rio; SIKK 90776 make thie claim as set out in the sbove paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle
the matter an hisfher behalf 1o a manner that we/l deem fit, We/l enclose herein the letler of authority given
by “the third party claimant™,

We/I further confirm that wed] will indemmify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple Lid for all damages, loss andfor
expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third parey claimant™ after the ubave said
npresment lodges a further cluim against the former for any loss and expenses suflered pertaining to costs of
repairs and/or rental andfor loss of use pursuant to the damage to SKIE 20776 (vehicle no.) a5 a result of the
agcldent,

Wefl confirm that the agreement reached shove is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the third party
clajmant” pursuant 1o the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a withour prejudice and without
admission of liability basis.

This agrecment is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the sane.

Dated this ik {daviof ﬂ[" ry II {month) 2I]£ (year) q‘(}.\:’% 2 P?‘{c(
A <
\ - -
\y- |ORQUED
&}d\‘! )

) -L'\
Y 110 3gq317

o

- N
Signed by appo

urveyaor Signed by “the workshop™ {(with chap)

my snasiion ol i
for ey Ediibeny 1or pro

la.any olher cRIMS

e fnoemy the saerie aCCt



Torque 5 Pte Ltd
M08 Kakl Bulkis sve 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #01-50 Singapore 415875

E @ RQU E@ Tel: 165 6452 4457 | Fax: +66 6457 4584 I Email; e:n-::uir‘rfi"ﬂlmrrluaadmr;

AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#07-16 AlIG Building

Singapors 079120

Tal: 6419 1000

Co, & G5 Reg. Mo 2013132216
Tax Invoice

Inv. No. : T51804011
Inv, Date : 02 Apr 2018
Ref : 13/01/20148
Terms 30 Days
Veh. No. F SKEQ0TT7G

Make & Model : MERCEDES BEMZ
E250 SEDAN (SR)

| agree ta the price as listed alove and
affirm that the goods are received in googd
condition,

{Custamarts Signatura and Company Stamp)

{R18}
#  Description Oty UOM  Unit Price Disc Amt
1 TO SUPPLY SPARE PARTS AMD LABOUR FOR 1.00 7.000.00 0.00 7,000.00
ACCIDENT AEPAIR PARTS LUMP SUM AMOUNT
Subtotal : % 7,000.00
GST 7.0% : 5% 490,00
Tatal : 5% 7,490.00

For TORQUE 5 PTE, LTD. OE S
Q #
*?*

N ?-

tAutharised srgnaumg "H—-J
“ 20131 o

FPAGE 1 OF L



Mo.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier & Kali Bukit
#01-50 Singapore 415875

Tel: 465 6452 4457 Fax: +65 6452 4584
Ermail: leasing@torgues.com

Commariy Beg, Mo 2015307680

Rental Invaice

Joshua Luke Inv No. : 1.51801074
19 Woodlands Ave & #1428 S(738999) Date : 25 Jan 2014
cjo Ref 1 SKRI0TIG

Currency : 5GD
Toergue 5 Pte Lt Terms : COD
8 Kalkl Bukit Avenue 4, #01-50 RA No. : RIBD10018
Premier @ KB, Singapore 415875 veh No, (SELTTE8X
Tel 6452 4457 Fax: G452 4584

# Rontal Period Rate Disc Amt
1 Rental (18/01/2018 15:30 to 25/01/2018 16:15) 1,610.00 0.0000 1,610,00
Subtotal : 5% 1,610.00
G5T 7.0% 55 0.00
Total ; 5% 1,610.00
I agree to the price as listed above and For TORQUE 5 LEASJNG&EEI? q{o
affirm that the goods are recelved in good Qe : <7
condition, }D o
SRl
[

i

[Customer's Siun.'u_-.u'c and Campany SL;mpj {Authorised blgnn_t-urg

FAGE L OF §



RENTAL AGREEMENT

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 Pramier @ [Kaki Bukit
101-50 Singapore 415875

Tel: 6452 4457 Faw: 6452 4584

Email; leasing@torques.com

Company Reg, Mo 201530768C

0019405

HIRER'S PARTICULAR

bt

Veh, No/Model: <L 510

Ak ko -
Namme: Jd0shua Luke

Rental Veh, NofMadel: S5 L + 365 ¥ Bto )y 2

;I_\l_[i{':'_ﬂ‘assﬁr:rt No: & F-4&1eS2b

Date/TimeOut: (E[! [ 15 4Pk

‘r*dd”‘“‘ﬂ e @ (ool lancls  Ave b

Date/Time I 24 {'I } ¥ L& 5

H#1% - sC¥F g 99 "[:J ouT 1
: \ 1/2 \ 1/2
Teh S A A
Driving license Mo: Exp: E = F E = oo F
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR Milage: 7 2 155 Milage: 1 4 3575
Name: Rental Charges g5 55
NHIEf Passport No: Hours @ per haur
Address: A |pays @ | 230  |perday
 |Weeks @ per weel
Months@ per month
. Subtetal| 11U
Tel: . GST & 1%
Driving license MNo: . Exp: Others )
(A} - ACCIDENTS (D) - DENTS (S} - SCRATCHES TOTAL CHARGES| | L1100

Mode of Payment:

Cash/Mets/Cheque/Credit Card:

Deposit Deposit

Amount I Refunded

Remarks: Received by

Physical Damage Excess

Sinpapore - Own Damage 552,000
Simgapore - 3rd Party Damage 552,000
Malaysia (il applicable) 558,000
For Driver sged <27 of above 65 ardfor

less than 2 vrs driving experlance
regarclless of age

553,000
{Actditional )],

IMPORTANT NOTES

THEMEHICLE.
the prior written consent of Torgee & Leasing Pre Ltd,

erafficking, smogpling) is strictly prohibited.

L. ONLY PERSONS AROVE 22 YEARS OF AGE, HOLDIMG A VALID SINGAPORE LICEMCE FOR
WADRE THAN 2-¥TARS, AUTHORISED, LICEMSLD AMD SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY. DRIVE

ekl i sty fon ssein Singapare only and may not ke driven aut of Sngapore without
3, Use ol vehicle for lepal purposes (e, in connection with thefy, drug pedalling or

A, In case of accident, the hirer shall report to Targue 5 Leasing Me Ltd immeadiately,

I/We agresd ta the terms and conditions above, overleaf and
that all infermation given are brue & correct in all respect.
Wiy/Our driving licensels) isfare current and not disqualified
from driving, You may charge all amoeunt due on the rental to
myfour credit card.

¢< - /
s 'h'-l'j\._. .-""_ g _."'
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~Hirer Signature/Date
= QWEQF?LHE 5 Leasing Pte Ltd
O Lo

o W

b et "'.51
1 ? F}\ ;i —
LT /,: 52

,ﬁf: ! _mé winreze &)

Owner Siagaty rqfé%te




EREETPIRED Invaice F

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF

| SINGAPORE
- GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

W pue 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
o INSURANCE y

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASHOGIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M40D00D17735

SEARCH RESULTS

Cur Ref No. GR-18-007910
Date of Request:  15/01/2018 Your Ref No: Cnline Purchase

Torque 5 Ple Lid

MNo. & Kaki Bukit Ave 4,
#01-50

Singapore 415875

Dear SirfMadam,

Date of Accident:  13/01/2018

Flace of Accident: TOH GUAN RD
Client Vehicle Mo:  SKK8077G

With reference to your search criteria for the accident report, the following documents were found to closely
match your search crileria.

REQ, VEHICLE ACCIDENT LOCATION ACCIDENT DATE
SLH942Y TOH GUAN JUNCTION 13/01/2018 11:15
Thank You,

The images provided to you are taken from the criginal reporis forwarded to the cenlre by the members of the General
Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability
whatsosver for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reporls or their images.

This is a compuler generated document and requires no signature.

hitpesisingapore marimen. comiclhimsindex cim Plusebox=MTRsas&luserction=dsp_geninvipérefid=16856018CFID=26T7E1556CF TOREN=0064... 112



1IAR2018 Invgice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF

_ | SINGAPORE
~ GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

IHSUMNCE 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +B5 6224 0010 Fax: +65 5224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE  GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-18-007910
Date of Request,  15/01/2018 Your Ref Mo: Online Purchase
Torque 5 Ple Lid
No. 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4,
#01-50
Singapore 415875
Cear Silladam,
Your Search Criteria:
Date of Accident.  13/01/2018
Place of Accident: TOH GUAN RD
Client Vehicle No;  SKKS077G
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5%)
E-File Search Fee (Public) 14.02
GET Amount 0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 16.00

Thank You.

This is a compuler generated document and requires no signature,

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
|X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

httpsfaingapnre manman.comiciaimsaindex cimusebox=MTHsaslussaction=dsp_ganinvip&refd=1605601 RCFID=2677R15RCFTOKEN =64 ... 272



1MEH1E

GENERAL
INSURANCE

ASSOCIATION
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No.
Date of Requesl

Torque 5 Pte Lid

Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF
SINGAPORE

TAX INVOICE

GR-18-007994
16/01/2018

Mo, B Kaki Bukit Awve 4,

#01-50
Singapore 415875

Dear Sirfladam,

Date of Accident:
Vehicle Mot
Place of Accident:

Involving Vehicle
No:

13/01/2018
SKK8077G
Toh Guan Rd

SLHY42Y

Your Rel No:

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
§ Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Phone; +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
GST Reqistration No: M400017735

Online Purchase

With reference to your applicalion for the accident reporl, we have allached the following accidenl reports as

requested:

DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (S%) QTY |AMOUNT (S%)
SLHg42Y Toh Guan Rd 14.00|1 13.08
GST Amount 0.97
Tolal Amourt Due (GST Inclusive) 14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the
General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibilily for their accuracy or contents and
shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss er damage arising out of or in conneclion with the reports or

their images.

Thank Youl,

This is a compulter generated document and requires no signalure.

Far GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X}1 GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

https:{singapore meriman comiclalimsfindex. cim Musebox=MTRsas&useaclion=dsp_goninvartrefla=1695608 CFID=26614TCOLCFTOREN=108.,
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Recalpt

Fanie] Frannspi I%’alll'a:-wm

Lard Tradspon Audshorisy

10 in Ming Drive

Singapara G

AT Ragisiath Mo Md-0005529-2

Print DatlalTime 16 Jam 2018 091357
Recalpt DaleTime © 16 Jan FOL6 f 0819057

Tax Inveice/Receipt
frecaipl Na. | ITHET-00000- 1601 5-200247

Pravious Fedeipt Mo
SN tem Dascription! Amauent GST
Business Transaclian Referonce _Bafl:lre Amaount
M, CST (53] 5%}

Rasull af Insuranse Enguiry - SLHBM2Y
Asat 13 Jan 2008111500
s oo AKS ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD,

1 Isurnce Enguiny - SLHE42Y
Ennuiry Foo 700 0,48
J01EE1EEAT ST Q058650
Sub-Total T.C0 11,48
Total Bafera Reunding 7,00 049
Raunding Miferenas
Tatal Amount Payakble
{
__\\_.-"\
;I'\ Paid By
N .
2 LM e A 1E03252057 Drect il eMETS Uabit
{_\-’ {Internat Banking)
N
= | Toilzl

Caszh Change
Tandarad Armount
Furass Alafundable Armunl

THANK YO AMD HAYE A MICE DAY

Ao
Alter GET
(55}

Al
PG
004
L]

TAD
[
745

[E 1]

Plansa ensura that all payments to the Authorily are gaad and promplly selllad by tha paynient seevice
previder | financlal Institution. Gtherwise, Ihe transaction and receipt is congidared vold and late tee

iy agply:

hitps: il It gav,sedlatvifaciionicomplataPaymani ZFUNCTION _ID=F13010097T

1"
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47212018 Merimen e-Claims

View Received Message

This mail is associated with ;

*SHK9077G (D2281227695G)
[SLH942Y]
TR
JOSHUA LUKE
Jan 13 2018 11:00AM
[LCRF PTE LTD]
Torque 5 Pre Lid

_Reply | Reply All | Mark as Unread | Print Message | Delete Message | Forward |

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 02/04,/2018 09:15 AM.
To LKK_HQ
Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$8937.45) - SKK9077G - Claim Handler: Tee, Chee-Wah
Approved:BO37.458, -

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY
There are no documents,

hitps. /fsingapara mermen_ comiclaimsindes cimPusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction =dsp_viewdmode=1&iinboxid=1258904&iDomainld=11&10bjld=3902&iRecip




